
April 29, 2025

Texas General Land Office
FY24 Regional Mitigation Grant

1

Ordinance Authorizing Acceptance of Grant Award

Corpus Christi Water
Director Nick Winkelmann



2

The Community Development Block Grant Mitigation (CDBG-
MIT) Program funds pose a unique opportunity for eligible 
grantees to use this assistance in areas impacted by recent 
disasters to carry out strategic and high-impact activities to 
mitigate disaster risks and reduce future losses. 

In March 2025, the City received the award notification and 
contract for the CDBG – Regional Mitigation Grant for Capital 
Improvement Program Projects 18070 and 22108.

The City of Corpus Christi was awarded $15,092,700.00 with no 
cost-share or match requirements.

Background Information



3

This grant will provide funding for:

Three components: 
- Greenwood WWTP Flooding Mitigation
- Greenwood WWTP Emergency Generator
- Oso WWTP Emergency Generator

The implementation of this project with the CDBG – Regional 
Mitigation Grant will improve operational resiliency at the 
Greenwood and Oso Wastewater Treatment Plants. 

FY24 Natural Gas Distribution Infrastructure 
Safety and Modernization Grant



4

The projected schedule reflects City Council award in April 2025 
and AE design contract in July 2025, with anticipated construction 
completion by December 2027.

Capital Improvement Plan

2025 - 2026 2026-2027

Design Bid/Award Construction



5

Project 18070



6

Project 22108



7

Questions?

Texas General Land Office
FY24 Regional Mitigation Grant


	Slide Number 1
	Background Information
	FY24 Natural Gas Distribution Infrastructure Safety and Modernization Grant
	Capital Improvement Plan
	Project 18070
	Project 22108
	Texas General Land Office�FY24 Regional Mitigation Grant

